
REPAIR SHEET 
BRAND 

RYOBI
DESCRIPTION

18 Volt Cut-Off ToolMODEL  NO.

P555

TTI CONSUMER POWER TOOLS, INC.
P.O. Box 1288, Anderson, SC 29622      1-800-525-2579      www.ryobitools.com 	 3-8-22 (Rev:02)

The model number and manufacturing location will be found on a label attached to the product. Always mention this information in all communications regarding this product and when ordering parts.



2

P555

1

2

3

4

5

34

6

11
13

29

16
24 25

26

17

18 19

35

32

33

31

30 21

22

23

20

21 27

36

7

10

15
28

14

8

9

12



3

P555

KEY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 660475002 Bolt 1

2 697713002 Outer Blade Clamp 1

3

682346002 Wood Blade 1

682347002 Stainless Steel Blade 1

682348002 Tile Blade 1

4 204825004 	Upper Guard Assembly (Inc. Key No. 34) 1

5 697631002 Inner Blade Clamp 1

6 661185001 Screw (#8-32 x 1/2 in.) 4

7 660145009 Screw (M5 x 0.8 mm T25 Torx Pan Hd.) 1

8 204825003 Base Assembly 1

9 360380002 Depth Adjust Body 1

10 301124015 Knob Bolt 1

11 660142008 Screw (M6 x 12 mm) 1

12 697630001 Housing Spring 1

13 660570005 Screw (M3.5 x 14 mm,  Pan Hd.) 4

14 670056001 Spring 1

15 658137001 Lock Shaft Plate 1

16 523274001 Shaft Lock Button 1

17 204825002 	Output Gear Assembly 1

18 206825002 Motor with Gearbox and Wiring Assembly 1

PARTS LIST

KEY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

19 565747001 Seal 1

20 660024018 Screw (M4 x 16 mm) 10

21 204825007 Housing Assembly (Inc. Keys Nos. 27, 33, & 35-36) 1

22 537378001 Dust Port 1

23 532050001 Battery Foot 1

24 672552001 Spring 1

25 537382001 Safety Button 1

26 537379001 Release Lever 1

27 941122528 Data Label 1

28 697697001 Plunge Spring 1

29 537876001 Retainer Cap 1

30 560219006 Rubber Stopper 1

31 681215001 Hex Key 1

32 670974002 Nut 1

33 941120493 Danger Label 1

34 940114179 Logo Label (Small) 1

35 940114178 Logo Label (Large) 1

36 941120493 Warning Label 1

Not Shown:

998000150 Operator’s Manual (961153418)



4

P555

WIRING DIAGRAM

BATTERY 
CONTACT PLATE

MOTOR 

SWITCH

RED

BLACK

BLACK


